Docket No.: 1849017US1ANP 08-26-2004 Form **PTO-1595** SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) _Y OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2) Tab settings → → → 102822298 ord the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Director of the Unite 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Philmac Pty Ltd David Chelchowski Geoffrey B. Puckett Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No 3. Nature of conveyance: \mathbf{X} □ Merger Assignment Street Address: 53 Deeds Rd. Security Agreement □ Change of Name North Plympton, South Australia 5037 Other City: AUSTRALIA State: Execution Date: 3/31/04 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 3/31/04B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: Joseph A. Sebolt Internal Address: Aegis Tower, Suite 1100 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 4940 Munson St. NW (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Canton Zip:44718 State: OH DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joseph A. Sebolt

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documen Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Name of Person Signing

Mail Stop Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Memorandum of Assignment

This Assignment is made on this	3151	day of	MARCH	in the y	ear 2004
---------------------------------	------	--------	-------	----------	----------

Between David Chelchowski

of 79 Jetty Road, Largs Bay, South Australia 5016, Australia

"The Assignor"

and Geoffrey B Puckett

of 27 Flade Crescent, Hallet Cove, South Australia 5158, Australia

"The Assignor"

and Philmac Pty Ltd

of 53 Deeds Road, North Plympton, South Australia 5037, Australia

"The Assignee"

Whereas:

The Assignor is the owner and registered proprietor in Australia of the Patent Applications and Letters Patents, particulars of which are set forth in the Schedule attached hereto.

Now this Assignment witnesseth that

That for the sum of one Australian Dollar (\$AU1.00) and other good and valuable consideration (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers and sets over to the Assignee all of our right title and interest in and to the Patent Application(s) listed on the Schedule attached hereto including the right to apply for any Patents in respect of the invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and the right to apply for Letters Patent in any countries of the world and to the invention therein, and we the said Assignee hereby accepts all of the right title and interest of the Assignor in and to the Patent Application(s) listed on the Schedule attached hereto including the right to apply for any Patents in respect of the invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and the right to apply for Letters Patent in any countries of the world and to the invention therein.

AND we the said Assignor hereby agree to testify and execute any papers for the Assignee, its successors, assignors and legal representatives, deemed essential by the Assignee to the Assignee's full protection and title in and to the invention(s) hereby transferred.

In Witness whereof the parties hereto have hereunto affixed their hand and seals on the day and year hereinafter mentioned.

Signed by David Chelchowski) this 31 day of MARCH 2004)	D. Mell.
n the presence of	Signature
Michael Scraege Name of Witness	Witness' Signature
Signed by Geoffrey B Puckett) this 31st day of March 2004) In the presence of	Signature
Michael Scrages Name of Witness	Witness' Signature

PATENT

REEL: 015709 FRAME: 0646

Signed by Philmac Pty Ltd) this 31 ST day of MARCH 2004)	I. Will.
In the presence of	Signature
Michael Scragg	Witness' Signature
Name of Witness	Witness' Signature

Schedule

Application No. PCT/AU03/00651

Filing Date TBA

Title

A nut and tail assembly and method for the production thereof said tail including a rigid outer

sleeve

3

RECORDED: 05/04/2004

PATENT REEL: 015709 FRAME: 0648